# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM836367

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Fragrance Outlet, Inc.		07/11/2023	Corporation: FLORIDA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Fragrance Outlet LLC	
Street Address:	11920 Miramar Parkway	
City:	Miramar	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33025	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23**

900797433

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5671451	MI VIDA
Registration Number:	5758969	PARFUMS SAN REINALD
Registration Number:	5970209	FRAGRANCE OUTLET
Registration Number:	5970210	F FRAGRANCE OUTLET
Registration Number:	5946451	FRAGRANCEMARKET
Registration Number:	5999641	FRAGRANCEMARKET
Registration Number:	5759228	SAN REINALD
Registration Number:	6170689	AMERICAN SPIRIT
Registration Number:	6867222	BON VIVANT
Registration Number:	7020765	UR THE KING
Registration Number:	7020766	UR THE QUEEN
Serial Number:	97136709	U R THE KING
Serial Number:	97136713	U R THE QUEEN
Serial Number:	97429688	DOLLARS AND SCENTS REWARD PROGRAM
Serial Number:	97461085	U R THE KING DYNASTY
Serial Number:	97461090	U R THE QUEEN DYNASTY
Serial Number:	97518541	IMPERIAL DESTINY
Serial Number:	97649436	AXTON GIRARD
Serial Number:	97770269	ATELIER DE CASTEL

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90858480	CAMILLE ROCHELLE
Serial Number:	97436042	SPRITZ DESIGNER FRAGRANCES
Serial Number:	97436032	LE SPRITZ
Registration Number:	5735611	MI VIDA TEASE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-844-3371

Email: trademark@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: Rachel M. Hofstatter

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101

Address Line 2: C/o Honigman LLP

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	233570496311
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel M. Hofstatter
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel M. Hofstatter/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=TFO - FL to DE conversion cert for recordation 7-11-2023#page1.tif source=TFO - FL to DE conversion cert for recordation 7-11-2023#page2.tif source=TFO - FL to DE conversion cert for recordation 7-11-2023#page3.tif source=TFO - FL to DE conversion cert for recordation 7-11-2023#page4.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A FLORIDA CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "THE FRAGRANCE OUTLET, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE FRAGRANCE

OUTLET, INC." TO "THE FRAGRANCE OUTLET LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2023, AT 8:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

7562434 8100F SR# 20232971392

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Antised by Brillock Secretary of Stein

Authentication: 203724434

Date: 07-11-23

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Florida.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Florida.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is October 1, 1990.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is The Fragrance Outlet, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is The Fragrance Outlet LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 7th day of July, 2023.

THE FRAGRANCE OUTLET, INC.

Bv: Frank Mrocyka

Name: Frank Mroczka

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:42 PM 07/11/2023
FILED 08:42 PM 07/11/2023
SR 20232971392 - File Number 7562434





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "THE FRAGRANCE

OUTLET LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JULY,

A.D. 2023, AT 8:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

7562434 8100F SR# 20232971392

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing W. Business, Successary of States

Authentication: 203724434

Date: 07-11-23

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:42 PM 07/11/2023
FILED 08:42 PM 07/11/2023
SR 20232971392 - Fife Number 7562434

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

#### THE FRAGRANCE OUTLET LLC

This Certificate of Formation is being executed as of July 7, 2023, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. §§ 18-101, et seq.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Formation, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is The Fragrance Outlet LLC.
- 2. Registered Office and Registered Agent. The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Corporation Trust Center, in the City of Wilmington, in the County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The name of the Company's registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

/s/ Sherie Hollinger
Sherie Hollinger
Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 008185 FRAME: 0660

RECORDED: 09/01/2023